502393217 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ColorMatrix Europe Limited	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13996578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APLE 200035US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Klinko
Signature:	/Mark D. Klinko/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2_062113#page1.tif source=Assignment_2_062113#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030658 FRAME: 0049 OF \$40.00 139965/8

Assignment - Patent

	j 9 - 7 14		JANUARY 2011	
Dated this	/ 1 / 57	day of		

Parties:

- (1) The Assignor: ColorMatrix Europe Limited of Units 9-11, Unity Grove, Knowsley, L34 9GT, a UK Limited Company, registration number 02780189.
- (2) The Assignee: ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc. of Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, a US Company.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is beneficial owner of patent applications, details of which are provided in Schedule 1 below (hereinafter "said Patent Applications").
- (B) The parties have agreed that all rights in said Patent Applications should be assigned to the Assignee.

Operative provisions:

1. Assignment

1.1 In consideration of the sum of £1.00, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all interest in and to said Patent Applications and all patents granted thereon together with the right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the inventions described in said Patent Applications in the US and in all other countries of the world, together with the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject-matter of any application or specification filed in connection with the inventions described in said Patent Applications and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention (as amended) when making any application corresponding to said Patent Applications, together with the right to bring proceedings in any part of the world for any previous infringements of any of the patent applications or patents hereby assigned.

Page I of 2

Assignment - Patent

Schedule 1

Country Application No.		Filing Date Title		Appleyard Lees Ref.	
บร	61/425,550	21/12/2010	POLYMERIC MATERIALS	Y16405	
US	61/425,540	21/12/2010	POLYMERIC MATERIALS	Y16406	

P:		
	nannae	•
VIU	natures	

Assignor

Signed:

Name:

Assignee

Signed:

Name:

MARK FROST

MANK LROST

Page 2 of 2